

Order No. - 03

Dated – 20.07.2019.

Today is fixed for S/R & A/D.

A/D upon O.P. No. 1 returned unserved as the same had not been served upon the O.P. as per the endorsement.

No S/R & A/D upon O.P. No. 2.

Learned Lawyer for the petitioner files hazira.

O.P. No. 1 appears in this case through Ld. Lawyer and prays for time for filing W.S.

O.P. No. 2 also appears in this case through Ld. Lawyer and prays for time for filing W.S.

Perused the petition. Considered.

Prayer for time is allowed.

Perused the record. Considered.

The case is ready for transfer.

Let the M.A.C. Case be and the same is transferred to the Court of Learned A.D.J. 1st Court, Jalpaiguri for disposal.

Fix :- 03.08.2019 for appearance and order.

Both the parties are directed to appear before the transferee court on the date fixed.

D/C

**Judge
M.A.C. Tribunal
Jalpaiguri**

**Judge
M.A.C. Tribunal
Jalpaiguri**