

MACC No. 74/2019 (74)

Order No. 35
Dated 04.06.2025

Today is fixed for P.H.
O.P. 2 files hazira through ld. Lawyer .
Petitioner files hazira.
Witness Minu Rani Sarkar is present without examined .
Affidavit-in-chief of the petitioner as provided u/o 18 Rule
4 of CPC and list of documents filed by the petitioner
and kept with the record .
ld. Advocate (petitioner) files a petition and prays for
time on the ground stated therein.
Considered. Prayer is allowed .
Fix 04/07/2025 for P.H.

D/C

Judge ,
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal
1st Court, Jalpaiguri .