

MACC No. 74/2019 (74)

Order No. 37
Dated 13.08.2025

Today is fixed for further evidence .
Petitioner files hazira.
O.P. No. 2 files an adjourned petition and prays
for time on the ground stated therein .
Petitioner files a petition for summon by hand
Perused the prayer .
Considered. Prayer is allowed .
Fix 18/11/2025 for further evidence .

D/C

Judge ,
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal
1st Court, Jalpaiguri .